3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-15-003320 02MAR201S | KH | JT
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE F FCR-17-008157 06JUNE2017 | TB | TE
F ECR-18-013071 184062018 | TB TE
2151106-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL G ECR-21-007149 oanG2021 | FU | TC
2151106-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151106-1 r TERMINATING UNIT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151106-2 G TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151106-1 r TO0L NG KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151106-2 G TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151106-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - I - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
WIRE |[2.29 mm [.090] F - I - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972
INSUL [3.68 mm [.145] O - 1] | - 21196471 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () I O | | 2119082-7 CAM  SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT PA4L
114-35042 L S I T A O R | | 2079764~ WASHER , WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
Nl - T | | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
I O | | 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | | - | 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | - 5844940 "R FEED MODULE 538
TERMINAL NAME: ECONOSEAL RECEPTACLE CONTACT .070 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: ECONOSEAL RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE . | | . . 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
WIRE STRIF){,ENGTH c::f}:r' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH qzzfﬂzf' TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - I - - 1-5018030-0 |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181

4.00-4.50 mm 177 IN] 2.00-2.60 mm [.079-.102 INI 4.00-4.50 mm 177 IN] 2.00-2.60 mm [.079-.102 IN] N\ - I - - 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180

TERMINAL 114-5087 . . TERMINAL - - - - 1 1 - - 993111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17

APPLICAT! ON‘ APPLICAT ON A : U T | - | - | 522080-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176

SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175

- I - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174

TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’

Zﬁl SEAL INSULATLON Zﬁl SEAL INSULATION - |REF|REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE NC- | | 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1716621 17128881 172888-7 2.0-2.6 1716621 [ 728881 [ 72888-7 2.0-2.6 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844908 -] SCREW, LOCKING 99
171662-4 172888-3 1-172888-3 2.0-2.6 171662-4 1 712888-3 1-172888-3 2.0-2.6 R 1 1 1 1 1 1 844907 - | POST . LOCKING 98
171662-5 9-172888-2 2.0-2.6 171662-5 9-172888-2 2.0-2.6 N I I IR | | 155888~ 5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
175104-2 176886-2 1.8-2.6 1768862 1.8-¢.6 B R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
e o e SN -~ [ [T v 2r19740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67

BETIErIeT 2‘072‘3 BUIIE e 2‘072‘3 -l 2020220 2| 2 2168078~ SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66

TN e e Y I O | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

I O | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

N- ] | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT 1} i - 1 1 1 1 1 1 [338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56

e 55 WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT ’

ST/E ® mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING ST7E Ngj mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SEWAING S - TS I I A /A 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
I 25mm?2 1 .52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 6.7 T 00mm? 37170 05 [ 05047 0071 P -2l 22 2] 22 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0.85mm? 1 374/-0.05 [ . 054+/-.002] 8 3 0 75 24470 05 [ 0494/ 0021 5 8 I O | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
0.50mm? I 24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 9.8 - w ? w ? w ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- | | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
I O | | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
a5 *WARNING B R 1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 22202 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L ElEle el e [ 2] 2 eedisers |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN TrL VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGL TO S I T A O R | | 455888-3 SPACER éRIMPER 28
A THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N R I o B e R BEE 71 R R Rkl 24
&%&&g%g%&%i&%ﬁjﬂ%ﬁ@NSHETFORC&AMN& LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS N R EE e w w 680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS Wi X 8.0 >
22 2 | 2 1-18028-2 WASHER  FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, - | | . . | | 2119533-] STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. N T T w w LIS (NSERT  SHEAR E
4N\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S I T A O R | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N N T I | | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR I
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. :
N - T ] | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - ] | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT g
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N\ c e b W W 1333209-9 ANVIL, COMBINATION &
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-240641-4 SPACER |
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B A A | | ccll9fel-4 |DEPRESOOR, SAEAX .
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S I I A A ! ! ¢-238011-¢ |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | | 202 1] | | 3-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
Azi.THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT B L | | |7455885-4 | SPACLR, CRIMPER e
1T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS | (NN L A A T O A s 4-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE EnEsEnE . . [TEM
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING T2l 15251 -2 W PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY A B Rt T STNAT 2011 — T
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY | T — ZL[%E? | /
TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION R S S X1 R — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD STMAYZOTT |wawe
OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH,IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE CUSTOMER /X W{/& %j( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J il Do . _LCRIZ Ocean Side Feed
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. Pl 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES = :
, , e A100779 [(C=2151106 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

}:>RH
O
1.9 REF
%—hi//C:ﬁEF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.7/+£0.95

\WEDRH

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

L R

44.25£0.05

%

DETATL A

180)REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

. 1‘!’REF
=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

1Aton DWXNZHAO SIMAY201 7 5 T COHH@CHVHY
CHSK . STMAYZ2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD STMAYZ201 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ;
Vit o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : :
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
SECHANn i (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AIGLES TS S A 1| 00119 (@215 106
ATR FEED : : : _ i
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVG
T AR T R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151106-1 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151106-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151106-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL |3.68 mm [.145] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
114-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: ECONOSEAL RECEPTACLE CONTACT 070 TYPE TERMINAL NAME: ECONOSEAL RECEPTACLE CONTACT .070 TYPE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERNINAL THSULATION DIAWETER RATGE IRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERNINAL TNSULATION DIMMETER RAIGE [TV eisose T JCi, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTWENT 1244
itiiAfNiimm [ 157-.177 fﬁjgogg 2.00-2.60 mm [.079-.102 IN] itiﬁw?Niimm [ 157-.177 IN] 2.00-2 60 mm [.079- 102 IN] A 1 1 SRETTEN RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL R
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON - | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
SPECTEICATION SPECIFICATION ] ] ] - - | 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | - 284440~ ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINALS APPLIED @ IR TERMINALS APPLIED A ST e - |REFIREF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S L 2119641-2 JFEED CAM, AIR FEED 191
1716621 172888 | 1728882 2 026 1716621 1728881 1728882 2 0-2.6 S 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
171662-4 172888-3 1-172888-3 2.0-2.6 171662-4 172888-3 1-172888-3 2.0-2.6 - 414 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
171662-5 9-172888-? 2.0-2.6 171662-5 9-172888-2 2.0-2.6 - | - W 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
175104-2 176886 -2 1.8-2.6 176886-2 1.8-2.6 - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
176886-4 1.8-2.6 176886-4 1.8-2.6 - | | 18035161 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
176886-5 1.8-2.6 176886 -5 1.8-2.6 N - | | 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
1-900325-9 2.0-2.3 1-900325-9 2.0-2.3 - 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
341874-1 1.6-2.4 341874~ 1 1.6-2.4 - | | 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
- zil - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER &7
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT L CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT - | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E T mm [ INCH] . | REFERENCE SETTING - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1. 25mm? 1 524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 6.7 1.00mm? 1 324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.8 -2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0.85mm?2 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 8.3 0.75mm? 1 24+/-0.05 [.049+/- 002] 9.8 - | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.50mm? 1.24+/-0.05 [ .049+/-.002] 9.8 N | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
*WARNING - | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
1) ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | f 21?22222 EEED gw HEREAEE%M-O jg
L SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T i
~ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO R AR BRI L F TR R 34
FECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N R 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zLRUH%muwWLMDIMTMUWMSWHTFW<xMNWQ LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - 2 2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
1fl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242, - W W 455868-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 238
Zﬁl - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | c168083-c  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, HoHb, M4 X 8.0 2]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W W 1-18028-¢ WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. NEE 1 1 51198061 INSERT . SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUFE VALUES SHALL BF USED PER - | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 1 [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N - ! ! 21198001 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. i | | | 1333205-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/B\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. S R 3-240641-4 |SPACLR /
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - | | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARMETER IS NOT LISED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - - -
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIEDTED ACCORDING | | ¢-238011-2 |BLUCK, CRIMPER SPACLR 4
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY w 1 1 1 3-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
FXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY ) : : [-455888-4 |SPACER. CRIMPLR >
TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION 1 1 1 2564061 1CRINPER WIRE PREVIUN 1
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY 1 :
OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT 1S HIGHLY RECOMMEDNED THAT THE CUSTOMER e [TEM
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. IT-22)-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
R e L 3TMAY20TT — TE Comnectivit
X. /ZHAO G Y
CHSK . STMAYZ2011 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD SIMAYZ201 1 [namE ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PRgbUCCEUSZPEC Ocean Side fFeed
SV ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A‘ 00779 @:2151106 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e G
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 1 6 : ) : = iT REV 15 10NS
-tED I YPE
MECHANLTCAL
@ ij- ) //<:>RH
O

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I ‘g’)REF
(29)rer A:@@ﬁ /‘
=1
=71

1.9 REF} )
@

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.1£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

- R

35.22+£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I —

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i
version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @GEEEE

AAAAAA

@
O Sy, G

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FEED (AT lantic

T 2R SUBNECT 10 ERANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING_ENGTNELR ING ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN SIMAY201 1 — :
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. XZHAO TE TE Connec*‘v‘*y
(D)
CHSK . STMAYZ2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSTONS OTHERNI S SpEC D APVD SIMAY 2011 | NAME ‘

- I CRUZ Ocean Side Feed

+

+

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2151106

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e G

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




